LETHBRIDGE & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB

JUDGING SCHEDULE - NOVEMBER 16, 17, 18, 2012
North Pavilion - Exhibition Park, 3401 Parkside Drive S., Lethbridge, AB.
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PROUDLY SPONSORED BY Eu kanuba ...O.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT OF OUR SPECIAL 50TH ANNIVERSARY SHOW.

WE HAVE HAD AN INCREASE IN ENTRIES, YOUR COOPERATION WOULD BE GREATLY
APPRECIATED WITH REGARD TO BENCHING SPACE. SPACE IS GOING TO BE VERY LIMITED.
SHARING YOUR SPACE WITH A FELLOW EXHIBITOR AND
CONSERVING SPACE BY LIMITING XPENS WOULD BE GREATLY APPRECIATED.

3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
4 ALL BREED LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS
4 ALL BREED RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

~ FEATURING ~
Poodle Club of Alberta Specialty - Friday 1:00 p.m.

Friday — Fun Matches for Obedience and Rally after Best In Show
Saturday 9:00 a.m. - Juvenile Sweepstakes
Saturday noon - Junior Showmanship Competition
Saturday after Best In Show - Scent Hurdle Racing and
Therapy Dog International (TDI) Testing

Exhibitor parking will be limited to the EAST and NORTH sides of the Exhibition Pavilion. Signs will be posted.
Exhibitor entrances are also at North and East doors.

TO BE HELD UNDER CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES UNBENCHED, UNEXAMINED & INDOORS
No dogs will be allowed to enter or exit the building through the SOUTH entrance.




There will be certain areas that will be clearly marked as OFF LIMITS to exercising your dogs. Also, certain

waste receptacles will also be marked as OFF LIMITS for disposal of ANY dog waste (pen papers, baggies,

feces, old dog food, etc). Exhibitors found not in compliance with this will be excused from the show.

There will be plenty of outdoor and indoor exercise areas for your dogs, as well as plenty of designated
garbage receptacles for use.

The buildings will be opened from 6:00 a.m. and closes at 11:00 p.m. SHARP daily.
Concession will be open at 7:30 a.m. daily.

Exhibitors will be allowed in for set-up at 2:00 p.m. Thursday. Commercial booths will be allowed in for set-up

at 12:00 p.m. All times are Mountain Standard Time
PROUDLY SPONSORED BY

Eukanuba @

Judges’ Assignments

CONFORMATION

Friday, Nov. 16

Saturday, Nov. 17

Sunday, Nov. 18

General Specials

Shirley Limoges

Honey Glendinning

Wayne Thompson

Grp 1 - Sporting

Wendy Maisey

Shirley Limoges

Wayne Thompson

Grp 2 - Hounds

Shirley Limoges

Honey Glendinning

Wayne Thompson

Grp 3 - Working

Shirley Limoges

Wayne Thompson

Shirley Hubenig

Grp 4 - Terriers

Wendy Maisey

Shirley Limoges

Honey Glendinning

Grp 5 - Toys

Wendy Maisey — Poodle (Toy)
Shirley Limoges — remainder

of breeds & GROUP

Wayne Thompson

Honey Glendinning

Grp 6— Non-Sporting

Wendy Maisey

Honey Glendinning

Wayne Thompson

Grp 7 - Herding

Wendy Maisey

Shirley Limoges

Honey Glendinning

OBEDIENCE Sat., Nov 17 Sat. Nov 17 Sun., Nov 18 Sun, Nov 18
Trial #1 Trial #2 Trial #3 Trial #4
All classes Chris Cornell Shirley Hubenig Chris Cornell Shirley Hubenig
RALLY OBEDIENCE Friday, Nov. 16 Friday, Nov. 16 Saturday, Nov. 17 Sunday, Nov. 18
Trial #1 Trial #2 Trial #3 Trial #4
All classes Shirley Hubenig Shirley Hubenig Chris Cornell Chris Cornell

This schedule is based on 25 dogs per hour for Conformation, 20 dogs per hour for Rally Obedience,
For Obedience: Novice@7.5 min/dog,Open 8.5 min/dog, Utility 10min/dog

Conformation Friday Saturday Sunday
Group 1 45 44 40
Group 2 23 26 22
Group 3 27 36 36
Group 4 19 22 21
Group 5 26 31 25
Group 6 39 46 45
Group 7 44 50 47

Totals 223 256 236
Ex. Only 3 7 6
Sweepstakes 26 -
Conformation
Totals 226 290 242
Obedience Sat. Tr. Sat. Sun. Tr. Sun.
#1 Tr. #2 #3 Tr.#4
Obedience Total
32 34 33 26
Rally Obedience
Friday Saturday Sunday
Rally-O Total 33 33 56 26
All Totals 290 410 327

BE READY TO STEP BACK IN TIME! BRING OR
DRESS IN MEMORABLIA OF THE 60’S. PUT ON
YOUR DANCING SHOES FOR SPECIAL FUN
ACTIVITES LIKE A HULA HOQOP, JIVE, LIMBO
CONTESTS AND MANY MORE!!




OBEDIENCE TRIALS -

RING # 3 The Beatles

Saturday, November 17, 2012

TRIAL #1 - Judge: Chris Cornell — 32 entries

8:00 a.m.

PreNovice - 2 entires 346, 347

Novice A - 2 entries 301, 304

Novice B - 6 entries 306 — 310, 313

Open A - 8 entries 314 — 320, 322

Open B - 9 entries 323, 325, 326, 328, 330 — 334
Utility B - 5 entries 336, 339, 340, 342, 344

HIT

RING # 4 Audrey Hepburn
Saturday, November 17, 2012
Trial # 2 — Judge: Shirley Hubeniq — 34 entries

11:00 a.m.

Novice B 7 entries 306 — 309, 311 - 313

1:00 p.m.

Novice A - 3 entries 302 — 304

PreNovice - 4 entries 345 — 347, 349

Open A -7 entries 315 — 320, 322

Open B - 7 entries 323, 324, 326, 328, 331, 332, 334
Utility B - 6 entries 336 — 339, 341 - 343

HIT

RING # 3 The Beatles
Sunday, November 18, 2012
Trial #4 - Judge: Shirley Hubenig — 26 entries

8:30 a.m.

PreNovice - 2 entries 348

Novice B - 4 entries 306, 307, 310, 313
Novice A - 4 entries 300, 301, 303, 305, 346
Open A -5 entries 317 — 320, 322

Open B - 5 entries 323, 326 — 328, 332
Utility B - 5 entries 336, 338, 339, 341, 342
Utility A - 1 entries 335

HIT

RING # 4 Audrey Hepburn
Sunday, November 18, 2012
Trial # 3 — Judge: Chris Cornell — 33 entries

10:45 a.m.

PreNovice -1 entry 348

Novice B - 7 entries 306 — 308, 310 — 313

1:00 p.m.

Novice A - 3 entries 300, 303, 305

Open A - 7 entries 315, 317 — 322

Open B - 8 entries 323, 324, 326 — 329, 332, 333
Utility B - 7 entries 336 - 339, 342 — 344

HIT

This schedule is based on 25 dogs per hour for
Conformation, 20 dogs per hour for Rally Obedience,
and the following for Obedience: Novice@7.5
min/dog, Open 8.5 min/dog, Utility 10min/dog

RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS -
RING # 4 Audrey Hepburn

Friday, November 16, 2012

TRIAL #1 — Judge: Shirley Hubenig — 34 entries

10:00 a.m. Walk Through for Novice A & Novice B

Novice A — 11 entries — 400,402,405-409,413-415,417

Novice B — 3 entries — 420, 421, 423

Walk Through for Advanced A & Advanced B

Advanced A — 2 entries — 425, 426

Advanced B — 8 entries — 428,430-432,434,437,438,441

Walk Through for Excellent A & Excellent B

Excellent A — 1 entry - 443

Excellent B — 9 entries —
444,446,447,449,452,453,458,460,461

RING # 4 Audrey Hepburn
Friday, November 16, 2012
Trial # 2 — Judge: Shirley Hubeniq - 34 entries

1:00 p.m. - Walk Through for Novice A & Novice B
Novice A — 11 entries — 400,402-409,413,415,417
Novice B — 3 entries — 418, 420, 421

Walk Through for Advanced A & Advanced B
Advanced A — 2 entries — 426, 427

Advanced B — 7 entries — 428, 430 — 432, 434, 438, 441
Walk Through for Excellent A & Excellent B
Excellent A— 1 entry - 443

Excellent B — 10 entries - 444,446,449,452-
455,458,460,461

RING # 3 The Beatles
Saturday, November 17, 2012
Trial # 3 Judge: Chris Cornell - 57 entries

1:45 p.m.

Walk Through for Novice A & Novice B
Novice A — 16 entries — 400- 414, 416

Novice B — 7 entries — 418 — 424

Walk Through for Advanced A & Advanced B
Advanced A — 3 entries — 425 - 427

Advanced B — 15 entries — 428 — 442

Walk Through for Excellent B

Excellent B — 16 entries — 445 — 453, 455 -461

RING # 4 Audrey Hepburn
Sunday, November 18, 2012
Trial # 4 - Judge: Chris Cornell - 27 entries

9:00 a.m. Walk Through for Advanced A & Advanced B
Advanced A — 1 entry - 425

Advanced B — 8 entries — 428, 430, 431, 434, 436, 438,
439, 441

Walk Through for Excellent B

Excellent B — 8 entries — 446 — 448, 453, 456, 458, 460,
461

Walk Through for Novice A & Novice B

Novice A — 8 entries 400, 402 — 405, 409, 410, 416

Novice B — 2 entries — 420, 421




Friday, November 16, 2012
Conformation Schedule

Ring # 1 Elvis

10:00 a.m. MST

Judge: Wendy Maisey 146 dogs
7 Boston Terrier 3-4(0-0)
2 Bulldog 0-1(0-1)
2 Chow Chow 0-1(1-0)
1 Dalmatian 0-0(1-0)
1 French Bulldog 0-1(0-0)
1 Keeshond 0-0(1-0)
1 Lowchen 0-0(1-0)
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1(0-1)
4 Shiba Inu 0-3(1-0)
3 Shih Tzu 0-2(1-0)

14 Poodle (Standard) 5-7(2-0)1ex

w
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Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 1 Elvis 11:45 a.m.

3 Poodle (Toy) 2-1(0-0)
1 Barbet 0-0(1-0)
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1(0-2)
7

Ring # 1 Elvis 1:00 p.m.

12 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 3-4(1-4)1ex
7 Retriever (Golden) 1-4(1-1)
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-3(0-0)
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3(1-0)
2 Setter (English) 1-0(0-1)
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0(0-1)
5 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1-3(0-1)
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1(0-0)
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0(1-0)
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0(0-1)
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0(1-0)
2 Spinone Italiano 0-0(1-1)

41

Group to follow breed judging

JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES -

Saturday, Nov. 17
Saturday morning — 9:00 a.m.

Ring # 1 Elvis 2:50 p.m. - continued

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0(0-1)
1 Australian Terrier 0-1(0-0)
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0(1-0)
1 Border Terrier 0-0(1-0)
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0(2-0)
4 Kerry Blue Terrier 3-0(0-1)
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1(0-0)
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3-0(0-0)
3 Scottish Terrier 0-2(1-0)
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0(1-0)
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0(1-0)
19

Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 1 Elvis 3:40 p.m.

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1(0-0)
6 Australian Shepherd 2-3(1-0)
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1(1-0)
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0(1-0)
6 Collie (Rough) 1-3(2-0)
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-2(1-1)
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-4(0-0)
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0(2-0)
2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1-0(1-0)
12 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3(1-4)
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-2(0-0)
44

Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 10:30 a.m.

Judge: Shirley Limoges 73 dogs
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2(0-1)
3 Boxer 1-0(2-0)
1 Bullmastiff 0-0(1-0)
5 Doberman Pinscher 2-1(1-1)
2 Great Danes 1-0(1-0)
1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0(1-0)
1 Mastiff 0-0(1-0)
1 Newfoundland 0-0(1-0)
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1(0-0)
4  Rottweiler 2-0(2-0)
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0(0-1)
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0(1-0)
2 Siberian Husky 0-2(0-0)
27 Group to follow breed judging

m POODLE CLUB OF ALBERTA
- SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP
POODLE SHOW

CLUB OF ALBERTA 1:00 p.m

Ring # 3 The Beatles
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe — 2:30 p.m.

2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0-0(2-0)
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-1(0-1)
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0(1-0)
2 Chinese Crested 0-0(2-0)
2 English Toy Spaniel 1-0(0-1)
1 Havanese 0-0(1-0)
2 Iltalian Greyhound 1-1(0-0)
2 Papillon 1-0(0-1)
4 Pomeranian 2-1(1-0)
2 Pug 0-0(2-0)
23

Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 3:45 p.m.

2 Afghan Hound 0-0(1-1)1ex
4 Basset Hound 0-3(1-0)
1 Beagle 0-0(1-0)
1 Borzoi 0-0(1-0)
1 Dachshund (M LH) 0-0(1-0)
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0(0-1)
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0(1-0)
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1(1-0)
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0(1-0)
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0(0-0)
7 Whippet 3-2(2-0)
23

Group to follow breed judging
Best In Show

ATTENTION: building opening/closing
times — open 6 am sharp,
and close at 11 pm sharp

Dogs may be left in the building overnight,

so long as they are crated and
owners/handlers leave a phone number
where they can be reached in case of

emergency — on all crates.




Saturday, November 17, 2012

Conformation Schedule
Ring # 1 Elvis 9:00 a.m.

Juvenile Sweepstakes
3 Males 6-9 months / 4 Males
4 Males
Ring # 1 Elvis 9:30 a.m. MST
Judge: Wayne Thompson
Siberian Husky
Schnauzer (Standard)
Schnauzer (Giant)
Rottweiler

Portuguese Water Dog
Newfoundland

Mastiff

Karelian Bear Dog
Great Dane

Doberman Pinscher
Bullmastiff

Boxer

Bernese Mountain Dog
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Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 1 Elvis 11:15 a.m.

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp  0-0(
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
English Toy Spaniel
Havanese
Italian Greyhound

N L O WL U

19
Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 1 Elvis 1:00 p.m.

3 Poodle (Toy)
Papillon
Pomeranian
Pug

NIN D W

Group to follow breed judging
Saturday noon - Junior Showmanship Com

Saturday after Best In Show - Scent Hurdle Racing and

1-1(0-

Judge: Diana Garner
9 — 12 months
2 — 18 months, Best in Sweepstakes

67 dogs
0-2(0-0)
0-0(1-0)
1-0(0-1)
2-1(2-0)
0-1(0-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-0(2-0)
0-0(1-0)
3-2(2-0)
2-2(1-1)
0-0(1-0)
2-0(2-0)
0-2(0-1)

1-0)1ex
3-1(0-1)
0-0(1-0)
1-0(2-0)
2-2(1-1)
0-0(1-0)
0)lex

2-1(0-0)
2-0(0-1)
2-1(1-0)
0-0(2-0)

petition

Therapy Dog International (TDI) Testing

Ring # 1 Elvis 1:45 p.m. continued

Judge: Honey Glendinning 72 dogs
3 Shih Tzu 0-2(1-0)
5 Shiba Inu 0-4(1-0)

14 Poodle (Standard) 5-7(2-0)1ex
1 Lowchen 0-0(1-0)
1 Keeshond 0-0(1-0)
2 French Bulldog 0-2(0-0)
5 Dalmatian 1-1(3-0)
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1(0-1)
3 Chow Chow 0-2(1-0)
2 Bulldog 0-1(0-1)
7 Boston Terrier 3-4(0-0)

46

Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 1 Elvis 3:50 p.m.

7 Whippet 3-2(2-0)1ex

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0(0-0)
1 Otterhound 0-0(0-1)
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0(1-0)
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1(1-0)
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0(1-0)
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0(0-1)
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0(1-0)
1 Borzoi 0-0(1-0)
1 Beagle 0-0(1-0)
4 Basset Hound 0-3(1-0)
3 Afghan Hound 1-0(1-1)1ex

26
Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 9:00 a.m.
Juvenile Sweeps Judge: Frank Groves
7 Females 6-9 months / 5 Females 9 — 12 months
3 Females - 12 — 18 months
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 9:30 a.m.

Best In Show

Judge: Shirley Limoges 112 dogs
1 Weimaraner 0-0(1-0)
2 Spinone lItaliano 0-0(1-1)
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0(1-0)
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0(0-1)
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0(1-0)
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1(0-0)
5 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1-3(0-1)

Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe continued

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0(0-1)
2 Setter (English) 1-0(0-1)
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3(1-0)
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-3(0-0)
7 Retriever (Golden) 1-4(1-1)
10 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 4-4(1-1)1ex
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1(0-2)
1 Barbet 0-0(1-0)
44
Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 12:30 p.m.
1 West Highland White Terrier  1-0(0-0)
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0(1-0)
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0(2-0)
3 Scottish Terrier 0-2(1-0)
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3-0(0-0)
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1(0-0)
4  Kerry Blue Terrier 3-0(0-1)
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0(2-0)
1 Border Terrier 0-0(1-0)
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0(1-0)
1 Australian Terrier 0-1(0-0)
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0(0-1)
22 Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 1:40 p.m.
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-2(0-0)
12 Shetland Sheepdog 4-2(1-5)1ex
2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1-0(1-0)
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-0(2-1)
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-4(0-0)
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-2(1-1)
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0(1-0)
7 Collie (Rough) 1-4(2-0)
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0(1-0)
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1(1-0)
8 Australian Shepherd 3-4(1-0)
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2(0-0)
50 Group to follow breed judging

Eukanuba ¢




Sunday, November 18, 2012
Conformation Schedule

Ring # 1 Elvis

9:00 a.m. MST

Judge:- Wayne Thompson 107 dogs
1 Weimaraner 0-0(1-0)
2 Spinone Italiano 0-0(1-1)
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0(1-0)
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0(0-1)
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1(0-0)
5 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1-3(0-1)
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0(0-1)
2 Setter (English) 1-0(0-1)
4  Retriever (NSDT) 0-3(1-0)
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-3(0-0)
6 Retriever (Golden) 1-3(1-1)
8 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2-4(1-1)1ex
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1(0-2)
1 Barbet 0-0(1-0)

40
Group to follow breed judging

Ring # 1 Elvis 10:55 a.m.
7 Whippet 3-2(2-0)1ex
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0(0-0)
1 Otterhound 0-0(0-1)1ex
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0(1-0)
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1(1-0)
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0(1-0)
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0(1-0)
1 Dachshund (M SH) 0-0(0-1)
1 Borzoi 0-0(1-0)
1 Beagle 0-0(1-0)
3 Afghan Hound 1-0(1-1)1ex

22

Group to follow breed judging

Conformation Show Rules
and Regulations (19.7)

“It shall be the duty and obligation of the show-giving
club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer or any
participant at an event held under these rules, is not
subject to indignities. The Conformation Show
Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any
infringement of this regulation.”

Ring # 1 Elvis - continued
1:00 p.m.

7 Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Chow Chow
Dalmatian
Poodle (Miniature)
French Bulldog
Keeshond
Lowchen
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Poodle (Standard)

P WO R ERLPNWPAWN
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45
Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe

3-4(0-0)
0-1(0-1)
0-2(1-0)
1-1(2-0)
1-1(0-1)
0-2(0-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-4(1-0)
0-2(1-0)
5-7(2-0)1ex

Best In Show

9:00 a.m. Judge: Honey Glendinning 89 dogs
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1(0-0)
7 Australian Shepherd 2-4(1-0)
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1(1-0)
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0(1-0)
7 Collie (Rough) 1-4(2-0)
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0(1-0)
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-2(1-1)
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-5(0-0)
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-0(2-1)
2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1-0(1-0)

10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-2(1-4)1ex
4  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-2(0-0)
47
Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 11:00 a.m.
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0(0-1)
1 Australian Terrier 0-1(0-0)
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0(1-0)
1 Border Terrier 0-0(1-0)
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0(2-0)
4  Kerry Blue Terrier 3-0(0-1)
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1(0-0)
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3-0(0-0)
3 Scottish Terrier 0-2(1-0)
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0(2-0)
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0(1-0)
21 Group to follow breed judging

Ring # 2 Marilyn Monroe 1:00 p.m.

3 Poodle (Toy) 2-1(0-0)
2 Pug 0-0(2-0)
3 Pomeranian 2-0(1-0)
2 Papillon 1-0(0-1)
2 Italian Greyhound 1-1(0-0)
1 Havanese 0-0(1-0)
6 English Toy Spaniel 2-2(1-1)
3 Chinese Crested 1-0(2-0)
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0(1-0)
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0(0-0)
1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0-0(1-0)
25
Group to follow breed judging
Ring # 3 The Beatles
1:00 p.m. Judge:- Shirley Hubenig 36 dogs
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2(0-1)
4 Boxer 2-0(2-0)
1 Bullmastiff 0-0(1-0)
8 Doberman Pinscher 3-3(1-1)
5 Great Dane 2-1(2-0)
1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0(1-0)
2 Mastiff 0-0(2-0)
1 Newfoundland 0-0(1-0)
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1(0-0)
5 Rottweiler 2-1(2-0)
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0(0-1)
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0(1-0)
2 Siberian Husky 0-2(0-0)
36

Group to follow breed judging

PROUDLY SPONSORED BY

Eukanuba &




